TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skydance Productions, LLC		06/23/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skydance Productions, LLC
Street Address:	5555 Melrose Avenue
Internal Address:	Dean Martin Bldg, 2nd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90038
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4164976	SKYDANCE PRODUCTIONS
Registration Number:	3856311	SKYDANCE PRODUCTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066397-0417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell, Senior Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine R. Howell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=skydance conversions combined#page1.tif



State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 23rd day of June, 2010, there was filed in this office a certificate of conversion converting SKYDANCE PRODUCTIONS, LLC, a Foreign LLC, into a Domestic LLC.

Further, that according to our records said converted Foreign LLC has ceased to exist.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of August 23, 2010.



Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

HSD

OSP 06 99731



State of California Secretary of State

Articles of Organization - Conversion

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

Limited Liability Company

LLC-1A

201017910076

200919710053

in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN 23 2010

This Space For Fliing Use Only

C	Converted Entity information				
1.	NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY "Limited" and "Company" may be abbrevia	(End the name with the words "Limited led to "Ltd," and "Co.," respectively.)	Liability Company," «	or the abbreviations "LLC" or	"L.L.C." The words
	Skydance Productions, LLC				
2.	THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABIL COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER				IITED LIABILITY
3.	THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL	BE MANAGED BY (Check only one)			
ĺ	X ONE MANAGER	MORE THAN ONE MANAGER	AI	L LIMITED LIABILITY COM	PANY MEMBER(S)
4.	MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXEC	CUTIVE OFFICE	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
	3100 Donald Douglas Loop North,	Sulte 206	Santa Monica	CA	90405
5.	NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PRO in California or a corporation that has filed the agent's business or residential address the individual or corporate agent. Chock the	certificate pursuant to California Corpor in California. Item 7: If the converting to box and omit the mailing address if the	ations Code section entity is a California	1505. Item 6: If the agent is limited partnership, onter the	s an individual, enter a mailing address of
L	Gipson Hoffman & Pancione, a Pro	ofessional Corporation			
6.	IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA	CITY	STATE CA	ZIP CODE
7.	MAILING ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SER	VICE OF PROCESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
				•	
	THE MAILING ADDRESS OF THE AGENT	FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IS THE SAME	AS THE AGENT'S BU	SINESS OR RESIDENTIAL ADD	DRESS IN ITEM 6.
Ço	nverting Entity Information				
8.	NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY				
	Skydance Productions, LLC				
9,	FORM OF ENTITY	10. JURISDICTION		RETARY OF STATE FILE N	UMBER, IF ANY
	limited fiability company	Delaware	2	00919710053	
12.	THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF C THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE	ONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A V REQUIRED, IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED	OTE OF THE NUMB! , PROVIDE THE FOL	ER OF INTERESTS OR SHAF LOWING <u>FOR EACH CLASS</u> :	RES OF EACH CLASS
	STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTS	TANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VO			
	100% of the membership interests 100% of the membership interests		p interests		
Λd	ditional information			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
13,	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE.	ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, I	S INCORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFERE	NCE AND MADE A
14.	I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJUR OF MY OWN KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE I	OUNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF	OF CALIFORNIA TH HIS INSTRUMENT,	AT THE FOREGOING IS TO WHICH EXECUTION IS MY	RUE AND CORRECT ACT AND DEED.
	June 23, 2010				
	DATE				
****	DICHIA PET OF A LITHODIZED DEDOON			Authorized Person	
	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYP	'E OR PRINT NAME	AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON
•					
7	SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON	TYP	E OR PRINT NAME	AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZ	ED PERSON
HC.	(A (SE)/ 01/2010)			ADDROVED BY CE	0057101100000

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

AUG 2 3 2010

Date:____

H80

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF "SKYDANCE PRODUCTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 9:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY HAS FILED ALL DOCUMENTS AND PAID ALL FEES REQUIRED, AND THEREUPON THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SHALL CEASE TO EXIST AS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

1721C

100681623

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 8075625

DATE: 06-24-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 AM 06/23/2010 FILED 09:28 AM 06/23/2010 SRV 100681623 - 4709499 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A NON-DELAWARE ENTITY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-216 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The name of the Limited Liability Company is
(If changed, the name under which it's certificate of formation was originally filed:
2.) The date of filing of its original certificate of formation with the Secretary of State is 07/14/2009
3.) The jurisdiction in which the business form, to which the limited liability company shall be converted, is organized, formed or created is <u>California</u> .
4.) The conversion has been approved in accordance with this section;
5.) The limited liability company may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the limited liability company arising while it was a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, and that it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding. 6.) The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State
Robert H. Steinberg, Esq. Gipson Hoffman & Pancione 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 1100, Los Angeles CA 90067
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 23rd day of June, A.D. 2010
By: Authorized Person
Name Pita M Silverman

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005303 FRAME: 0258

Print or Type

RECORDED: 06/16/2014